9) During the term of this Agreement CONTRACTOR shall not accept a civil action 
brought against the COUNTY by a client represented under this Agreement, which 
arises from the underlying criminal case. 

[END OF DEFINITION OF SERVICES] 

EXHIBIT B 

PAYMENT TERMS 

1) COUNTY shall pay CONTRACTOR a monthly rate of Three Thousand Four Hundred 
Fifty Dollars ($3,450) upon submission of a COUNTY claim form. 

2) CONTRACTOR shall only receive payment upon completion of work as listed in 
Exhibit A, including the submission of all reports. 

3) COUNTY shall reimburse CONTRACTOR for the cost of fees charged by the District 
Attorney for any discovery needed during the course of CONTRACTOR's work on 
behalf of COUNTY. The reimbursement payable to CONTRACTOR hereunder shall 
not exceed One Thousand Two Hundred Dollars ($1,200) for the term of this 
Agreement. 

4) CONTRACTOR shall submit a COUNTY approved invoice during the first week of 
each calendar month for each month within the term of this Agreement. Payment shall 
be made to CONTRACTOR by the last working day of each calendar month for each